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     UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

 BREAK ALL SHARP CORNERS

 TOLERANCES:
    1 PLACE DECIMAL  .050" [1.27mm]
    2 PLACE DECIMAL  .010" [0.25mm]
    3 PLACE DECIMAL  .003" [0.08mm]
       ANGLULAR DIMS  0  30'

               INDICATES
    500 MAXIMUM FINISH REQ'D ON
    SURFACES WITHOUT A SYMBOL

 DRILLED AND COUNTERBORED 
    HOLE DIAMETERS:
     -.005" / +.015" [-0.13mm / +0.4mm]

QUANTITY:

FINISH:

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

HEAT TREAT:
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REVFILE LOCATION:

11.777
299.15

9.275
235.59

12.030
305.57

115.63
4.552

Mounting Holes

257.64
10.143

Mounting Holes

[545.05]
21.46

3.341

128.82
5.07

SELF TEST CAP
AND HOLDER

ALLOW 4 IN (101.6 MM) CLEARANCE FOR
INSTALLATION OF TEST LINE AND HAND
CLEARANCE

FOUR (4) REAR MOUNTING HOLES FOR
1/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW OR
6 MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW BY 3 1/2 INCH LONG
 (1/4 INCH MINIMUM MOUNTING PLATE THICKNESS)

   Hanging Hole 
For 1/4 Inch SHCS

1/4 NPT PORT
FOR SUPPLY VACUUM
"PLUG IT WHEN USING A SINGLE SOURCE"

1/4 NPT PORT
FOR SUPPLY AIR

1/8 NPT PORT
FOR PILOT AIR

220.61
8.685

SELF TEST CAP

TEST PORT

ELECTRONIC MODULE,AC-I28)

I/O CONNECTOR

I/O FUSE HOLDER-1A

ETHERNET

POWER ENTRY 3 PRONG 
STANDARD WITH 120 VAC, 
3 CONDUCTOR CABLE FOR 
ALL OTHERS

RS232 SERIAL PORT

I28 INSTALLATION AND
MOUNTING DATA

APPROX. WITH LID OPEN
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